
Winter Field Day 1/24-1/25 Saturday-Sunday 1600 UTC - 2159 UTC All ex FT8

ARRL RTTY Roundup 1/3-1/4 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 2359 UTC RTTY

ARRL DX CW 2/21-2/22 Saturday-Sunday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC CW

ARRL DX Phone 3/7-3/8 Saturday-Sunday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC SSB

ARRL Rookie Roundup 4/19/2026 Sunday 1800 UTC - 2359 UTC SSB

ARRL International Digital 6/6-6/7 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 2359 UTC Digital non RTTY

ARRL Field Day 6/27-6/28 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 2059 UTC All Modes

ARRL IARU HF World Championship 7/11-7/12 Saturday-Sunday 1200 UTC - 1159 UTC SSB & CW

ARRL Rookie Roundup 8/16/2026 Sunday 1800 UTC - 2359 UTC RTTY

ARRL Sweepstakes CW 11/7-11/9 Saturday - Monday 2100 UTC - 0259 UTC CW

ARRL Sweepstakes Phone 11/21-11/23 Saturday - Monday 2100 UTC - 0259 UTC SSB

ARRL 10m 12/13-12/14 Saturday-Sunday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC SSB & CW

ARRL Rookie Roundup 12/20/2026 Sunday 1800 UTC - 2359 UTC CW

2026 CQ WW WPX RTTY 2/14-2/15 Friday-Saturday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC RTTY

CQ WW WPX SSB 3/28-3/29 Friday-Saturday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC SSB

CQ WW WPX CW 5/30-5/31 Friday-Saturday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC CW

2026 World Wide Digi DX 8/29-8/30 Saturday-Sunday 1200 UTC - 1159  UTC Digi

CQ WW RTTY DX 9/26-9/27 Friday-Saturday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC RTTY

CQ WW DX 10/24-10/25 Friday-Saturday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC SSB

CQ WW DX 11/28-11/29 Friday-Saturday 0000 UTC - 2359 UTC CW

NA QSO Party 1/10-1/11 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 0559 UTC CW

NA QSO Party 1/17-1/18 Friday-Saturday 1800 UTC - 0559 UTC SSB

NA QSO Party 2/28-3/1 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 0559 UTC RTTY

NA QSO Party 7/18-7/19 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 0559 UTC RTTY

NA QSO Party 8/1-8/2 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 0559 UTC CW

NA QSO Party 8/15-8/16 Saturday-Sunday 1800 UTC - 0559 UTC SSB

CA QSO Party 10/3-10/4 Saturday-Sunday 1600 UTC - 2200 UTC CW & SSB

Great Shakout 10/15 Thursday 1815 UTC Winlink

Tour De Lincoln 10/17 Saturday 1500 UTC - 2300 UTC Lincoln, CA

WPARC Hamfest 9/19 Saturday 1500 UTC - 2000 UTC McBean Park

2026 Contests, Field Days, NA & CA QSO Parties & Special Events


